State of North Dakota )
)ss
County of Burleigh )

I, Deb Shanaver, do hereby certify that | am a duly-appointed Forensic Scientist for the
State of North Dakota and an official custodian of the records and files of the office
thereof, that | have carefully compared the

LIST OF CERTIFIED CHEMICAL TEST OPERATORS, THIRD SUPPLEMENT TO
JULY 1, 2016 (10-01-16)

hereto attached with the respective original as the same appears of record on file in the
Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division, in the County of Burleigh, North
Dakota, and find the same to be a true and correct copy thereof and of the whole
thereof. In witness whereof | have set my hand at the city of Bismarck, in said county
this:

02 dayof__ Octdohe 20l
Dey Shawmaven

Deb Shanaver, Forensic Scientist

State of North Dakota )
)ss
County of Burleigh )

On this 353-6/ day of (QQJZW ébl , D0/ A , before me personally

appeared Deb Shanaver, known to me to be a Forensic Scientist for the State of North
Dakota, and acknowledged to me that he/she has executed the same.

Subscribed to and sworn before me this:

J day of @e}éé« _Ro/L

N tf*s'f)ﬁaﬁgy Public ;
>lais of North Dakotg .
s Jan. 11,2017 §

Cindy L.eingang, Notaf{Public, State/of NortteDakota
My Commission Expfres Jandary 11, 2017 (SEAL)
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OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

Crime Laboratory Division

2641 East Main Avenue (58501)

P.O. Box 937 TEL 701-328-6159
Bismarck, North Dakota 58502-0937 FAX 701-328-6185

10/3/2016

LIST OF CERTIFIED CHEMICAL TEST OPERATORS
Third Supplement to July 1, 2016

The following individuals have been trained and certified to conduct the analysis of breath to determine alcohol concentrations, pursuant to
sections 20.1-13.1, 20.1-15, 39-06.2, 39-20, and/or 39-24.1 of the North Dakota Century Code:

Last Name First Name Agency Name Certification Code  Certification Date Expiration Date
Altenhofen Tanner L. McLean Co SO 2 2/1/2015 2/1/2017
Anderson Darcy M. Mandan PD 2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018
Asmann Trevor S. McLean Co SO 2 2/1/2016 2/1/2018
Bagley Austin J. West Fargo PD 2 3/1/2016 3/1/2018
8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Bakken Tyler J. Nelson Co SO 2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018
Blass Charles A. McKenzie Co SO 2 2/1/2015 2/1/2017
Blood Daniel R. McKenzie Co SO 2 3/1/2015 3/1/2017

8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

F 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Bloyer Jay T. Minot PD 2 9/1/2015 9/1/2017
8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Bogert Ir. Warren Mountrail Co SO 2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018
Braun Dustin P. Burleigh Co SO 2 11/1/2014 11/1/2016
2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

8 1/1/2016 1/1/2018

Breitbach Alex Jamestown PD 2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018
Brix Drew Barnes Co Corr Ct 2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018
 Burch Martin Mountrail Co SO 2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018
Carlson Jonathan G. McKenzie Co SO 9/1/2016 9/1/2018

2
‘ ck 2006
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Last Ngme

Caro
Carter

Cavett

Cecil

Cheadle
Christensen
Cloud
Copeland
Corbin
Cory

Czapiewski

Dahl

Dallas

Dietrich

Dietrich

Dingeman

Emery

Essig

Fernandes

First Name

Carlos A.

Deon W.

Cory M.

Heather M.

Cindy

Daniel B,

Christopher W.

Raymond E.

Zachery A.

Kevin A.

Rick D.

Bryton

Christon B.

John

Ryan C.

Raymond E.

Daniel O.

Daniel

Robert F.

Agency Name

UND PD

New Town PD

Bismarck PD

Burleigh Co SO

Williams Co SO

McKenzie Co SO

McKenzie Co SO

McLean Co SO

McKenzie Co SO

Minot PD

Steele Co SO

Williston PD

Grafton PD

Bismarck PD

Fargo PD

Burleigh Co SO

Burleigh Co SO

Grand Forks PD

LaMoure Co SO
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Certification Code

8

Certification Date

2/1/2016

10/1/2016

10/1/2016
2/1/2015
10/1/2016

3/1/2016
11/1/2014
10/1/2016

10/1/2016

2/1/2016

2/1/2015

4/1/2015

5/1/2016

9/1/2015

6/1/2015
10/1/2016

1/1/2016
2/1/2016
10/1/2016

8/1/2015
10/1/2016

10/1/2016

2/1/2015
10/1/2016

11/1/2014
10/1/2016
11/1/2014

11/1/2014
10/1/2016
3/1/2016

10/1/2016

10/1/2016

Expiration Date

2/1/2018

10/1/2018

10/1/2018
2/172017
10/1/2018

3/1/2018
11/1/2016
10/1/2018

10/1/2018

2/1/2018

2/1/2017

4/1/2017

5/1/2018

9/1/2017

6/1/2017
10/1/2018

1/1/2018
2/1/2018
10/1/2018

8/1/2017
10/1/2018

10/1/2018

2/1/2017
10/1/2018

11/1/2016
10/1/2018
11/1/2016

11/1/2016
10/1/2018
3/1/2018

10/1/2018

10/1/2018

Db Shoraves o3 0k 2016
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Last Name First Name Agency Name Certification Code  Certification Date Expiration Date

Ferrell Gennifer Williams Co Corr Ctr 2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018
Fetsch Greg D. Cavalier Co SO 2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018
7 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Fleck Troy A. Burleigh Co SO 2 11/1/2014 11/1/2016
7 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Foley Jared S. Minot PD 2 3/1/2015 3/172017
8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Froehlich Jordan J. Minot PD 2 3/1/2015 3/1/2017
8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Gallagher Amanda R. Bismarck PD 2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018
7 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Gamez Deonna Nelson Co Health System 2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018
Gates Timothy E. Minot PD 8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018
Gladback Belinda C. Minot PD 8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018
' Glovich Kevin S. Burleigh Co SO 2 11/1/2014 11/1/2016
2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Graves Matthew J. Mandan PD 2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018
Grensteiner Allen J. NDSUPD 2 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Haaland Dean J. Cass Co SO 2 11/1/2014 11/1/2016
2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

7 11/1/2014 11/1/2016

7 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

8 11/1/2014 11/1/2016

8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

F 11/1/2014 11/1/2016

F 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Haaland Jay P. Minot PD 2 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Haaland Marcus L. Griggs Co SO 2 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Hall Walter H. Williston PD 2 12/1/2015 12/1/2017
8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Deb Shamaver 03 pct 2oll

Page 3 of 10



Last Nz!me First Name Agency Name Certification Code Certification Date Expiration Date

Halverson Ryan J. Killdeer PD 2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018
8 3/1/2016 3/1/2018

Hamre Steven D. Grand Forks Co SO 2 12/1/2014 12/1/2016
' 2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Hayden Jason R. McLean Co SO 2 8/1/2016 8/1/2018
Heinert Darrin J. Bismarck PD 2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018
Heinert Jennifer A. Burleigh Co SO 2 11/1/2014 11/1/2016
2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Henry Robert L. LaMoure Co SO 2 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Hewitt Paul M. Burleigh Co SO 2 12/1/2014 12/1/2016
2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Hildebrandt Ryan M. Grafton PD 2 8/1/2015 8/1/2017
8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Holler William E. Williston PD 2 10/1/2015 10/1/2017
Hopkins Heather E. UND PD 2 10/1/2015 10/1/2017
Howe Eric B. Burleigh Co SO 2 12/1/2014 12/1/2016
2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Hubble Coby J. Divide Co SO 2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018
8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Hulm James J. Burleigh Co SO 2 12/1/2014 12/1/2016
2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

8 12/1/2014 12/1/2016

Hutchison Jesse Mandan PD 2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018
Johlfs Brock J. Burleigh Co SO 2 12/1/2014 12/1/2016
2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

8 12/1/2015 12/1/2017

Johnson Brandon T. McKenzie Co SO 2 8/1/2015 8/1/2017
Johnson Jared A. NDSU PD 2 3/1/2015 3/1/2017
2 5/1/2016 5/172018

8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

' Johnson Jeremiah E. Tioga PD 8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

DL\O Shamaver 0300+ 20lb
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Last Name

Johnson

Jordheim

Kapp

Keller

Kessner

Knutson

Komrosky

. Kopp

Kringlie

Krohmer

Leadbetter

Lemieux Jr.

Lightner

- MacDonald

First Name

Richard D.

Dean G.

Casey D.

Mark G.

Darby

Bradley T.

Kerry C.

Rebecca A.

James T.

Justin E.

Cody A.

Danny J.

James J.

Michael A.

Agency Name

McLean Co SO

Fargo PD

Burleigh Co SO

Burleigh Co SO

Ward Co SO

Ellendale PD

Burleigh Co SO

Burleigh Co SO

Fargo PD

McLean Co SO

Divide Co SO

Burleigh Co SO

Mountrail Co SO

Burleigh Co SO
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Certification Code
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Certification Date

10/1/2016
10/1/2016
10/1/2016
10/1/2016

2/1/2015
10/1/2016

12/1/2014
10/1/2016

12/1/2014
10/1/2016
12/1/2014
10/1/2016

10/1/2016

5/1/2015

11/1/2014
10/1/2016
1/1/2016

12/1/2014
10/1/2016
10/1/2016
1/1/2016
1/1/2015
10/1/2016

2/112015
5/1/2016
10/1/2016

10/1/2016
2/1/2016

4/1/2015
10/1/2016
10/1/2016

12/1/2014
10/1/2016
12/1/2014
10/1/2016

10/1/2016

12/1/2014
10/1/2016
12/1/2014

Expiration Date

10/1/2018
10/1/2018
10/1/2018
10/1/2018

2/1/2017
10/1/2018

12/1/2016
10/1/2018

12/1/2016
10/1/2018
12/1/2016
10/1/2018

10/1/2018

5/1/2017

11/1/2016
10/1/2018
1/1/2018

12/1/2016
10/1/2018
10/1/2018
1/1/2018
1/1/2017
10/1/2018

2/112017
5/1/2018
10/1/2018

10/1/2018
2/1/2018

4/112017
10/1/2018
10/1/2018

12/172016
10/1/2018
12/1/2016
10/1/2018

10/1/2018

12/1/2016
10/1/2018
12/1/2016
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Last Name First Name Agency Name Certification Code  Certification Date Expiration Date

Malone John Ward Co SO 2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018
Maloney Brandon P. Mountrail Co SO 2 6/1/2015 6/1/2017
8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Maloney Ryan M. Mountrail Co SO 8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018
Mavity Rhet McKenzie Co SO 2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018
McLeish Nathan D. Burleigh Co SO 2 11/1/2014 11/1/2016
2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

8 3/1/2016 3/112018

Mehlhoff Andrew K. Minot PD 2 3/1/2015 3/1/2017
8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Mehrer Ronald T. Burleigh Co SO 2 11/1/2014 11/1/2016
2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Mehrer Stephanie L. Burleigh Co SO 2 11/1/2014 11/1/2016
2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Melby Robert M. Divide Co SO 2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018
7 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

F 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Miller Cody L. Bottincau Co SO 2 7/1/2016 7/1/2018
Moon Matthew G. Fargo PD 2 4/1/2015 4/1/2017
8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Muckle Alan S. Golden Valley Co SO 2 9/1/2016 9/1/2018
8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Muckle Dey J. Golden Valley Co SO 2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018
10/1/2016 10/1/2018

10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Nagel Steven T. Carrington PD 2 3/1/2015 3/1/2017
2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

7 3/1/2015 3/1/2017

7 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Nelson Joshua W. Tioga PD 2 9/1/2016 9/1/2018
8 12/12014 12/1/2016

8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Norgard Dylan A. Traill Co SO 2 12/1/2015 12/1/2017
8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

D‘U\C’ SL\_AMW 63 DC(" 20lb
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Last Name First Name Agency Name Certification Code  Certification Date Expiration Date

Noyes Joshua D. Minot PD 2 7/1/2015 7/1/2017
2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Oldham Matthew J. West Fargo PD 2 7/1/2015 7/1/2017
8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Olson Luke C. Nelson Co SO 2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018
Opp James A. McLean Co SO 2 2/12016 2/112018
Ortiz Amicar Ward Co SO 2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018
Pavlick Matthew T. Ward Co SO 2 8/1/2016 8/1/2018
8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Peterson Logan C. Dickey Co SO 2 6/1/2015 6/1/2017
8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Phillips Joshua T. McKenzie Co SO 2 1/1/2016 1/1/2018
Podhradsky Paul G. Cavalier Co SO 2 11/172014 11/1/2016
2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

8 11/1/2014 11/1/2016

8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Poitra Calib P. RollaPD 2 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Poston Timothy Ward Co SO 2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018
Puppe Spencer A. Pembina Co SO 2 12/1/2014 12/1/2016
2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

8 2/1/2016 2/1/2018

Rau Joshua W, Pembina Co SO 2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018
8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Reed Sterling R. Three Afil Tribe New 2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Town

Renfro Chance Jamestown PD 2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018
Rewald Jennifer D. Burleigh Co SO 2 11/1/2014 11/1/2016
2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Richardson Grant R. West Fargo PD 2 11/1/2015 117172017
8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

‘ Rothenberger Shane D. Grand Forks Co SO 2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018
8 12/1/2014 12/1/2016

Db Searavec 63 0k 0lb
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P

Last Name First Name Agency Name Certification Code  Certification Date Expiration Date

Ruggles Kyle McKenzie Co SO 2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018
 Sanford III Max D. McLean Co SO 2 8/1/2016 8/1/2018
Schiller Jake D. UND PD 2 9/112016 9/1/2018
Schroeder Thomas R. Burleigh Co SO 2 11/1/2014 11/1/2016
2 11/1/2014 11/1/2016

2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Schuh Sharlene A. Burleigh Co SO 2 11/1/2014 117172016
2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Serr Ryan D. Adams Co SO 2 9/1/2015 9/1/2017
8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Shaeffer Janet M. Ward Co SO 2 17112015 1/1/2017
8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Solberg Joseph W, West Fargo PD 2 3/1/2016 3/172018
8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Stai Joshua R. Burleigh Co SO 2 12/1/2014 12/1/2016
2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

© Stark Peter R. Dickey Co SO 2 3/12016 3/1/2018
8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Stein Ethan L. Mountrail Co SO 2 10/1/2015 10/1/2017
8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Stoltz Michael A. Burleigh Co SO 2 12/1/2014 12/1/2016
2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

8 11/1/2014 11/1/2016

8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Stordahl Cameron Cass Co Jail 2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018
Strinden Peter R. Burleigh Co SO 2 3/1/2016 3/1/2018
8 12/1/2014 12/1/2016

8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Trimble Dallas Cass Co Jail 2 10/1/2016 10/1/2018
Uran-Gadewoltz Ryder D. Mountrail Co SO 2 9/1/2016 9/1/2018
8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Van Winkle Robert J. Mountrail Co SO 2 9/1/2016 9/1/2018
8 10/1/2016 10/1/2018

Van Zee Lucas G. Ellendale PD 2 5/1/2015 5/1/2017

M SW"‘"’" 03 Oct 20l
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Last Name

VanSyckle

Vyska

Warzecha

Watson

Wentz

Wheeler

Whinery

Willits

 Wolf

Wosick

Wright

Zottnick

First Name

Dawndannette

Jeffrey P.

Scott M.

James G.

Daniel J.

Daniel B.

Tiffany

Brian J.

Philip T.

Grant D.

Matthew B.

Mike J.

Agency Name

McKenzie Co SO

Burleigh Co SO

Mandan PD

LaMoure PD

Burleigh Co SO

Minot PD

Dickinson PD

NDSU PD

Dunn Co SO

ND Highway Patrol

Pembina Co SO

Burleigh Co SO

Certification Code

Page 9 of 10

2 10/1/2016
2 11/112014
2 10/1/2016
8 11/1/2014
8 10/1/2016
2 6/1/2016
8 10/1/2016
2 3/1/2016
8 10/1/2016
F 10/1/2016
2 11/1/2014
2 10/1/2016
2 3/1/2015
8 10/1/2016
2 10/1/2016
2 6/1/2016

10/1/2016
2 10/1/2016
7 10/1/2016
8 10/1/2016
F 10/1/2016
2 4/1/2016
8 10/1/2016
2 10/1/2015
8 10/1/2016
2 12/1/2014
2 10/1/2016

Diberade Shantv 5 okl

Certification Date

Expiration Date

10/1/2018

11/1/2016
10/1/2018
11/1/2016
10/1/2018

6/1/2018
10/1/2018

3/12018
10/1/2018
10/1/2018

11/1/2016
10/1/2018

3/1/2017
10/1/2018

10/1/2018

6/1/2018
10/1/2018

10/1/2018
10/1/2018
10/1/2018
10/1/2018

4/1/2018
10/1/2018

10/1/2017
10/1/2018

12/1/2016
10/1/2018



The following are Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division, staff trained as Field Inspectors to repair/inspect instruments. The
date of certification expiration for these individuals shall be the last date of their employment in the Office of Attorney General, Crime
Laboratory Division.

' Name: Agency: Certification Date:
Eder, Charles E. Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division ~ October 2011
Shanaver, Deborah Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division ~ May 2006

Operator Class Codes as of December 3, 2012

Class 2: Trained/Certified to Operate the Intoximeters Alco-Sensor FST® .
Class 7: Trained/Certified to Operate the Intoxilyzer® S$-D5

Class 8: Trained/Certified to Operate the Intoxilyzer® 8000

Class F: Trained/Certified as a Field Inspector

This supplement to the register (List of Certified Chemical Test Operators, July 1, 2016) shall be in effect until a new register is issued or until
June 30, 2017, whichever is earlier.

’D/L’ Shanaver 03 oct 20l

Page 10 of 10



